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(Exec) designates member of Exec. Commi� ee * Non­board volunteer

NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS ACBL NO. Unit

Steve Arshan 15 Barton Creek Road C: 732­406­4864 stevearshan@yahoo.com L505243 140*
Tournament Coordinator Jackson, NJ 08527

Stephanie Austin 94 Orton Rd H: 973­228­1004 scaustin61@gmail.com L148149 140
Acting Youth Bridge  West Caldwell, NJ 07009­8018 C: 201­657­2152
Coordinator

Lorraine Bellagamba 65 Cyprus Drive H: 845­775­3501 itsbella@hotmail.com J592874 236
Middletown, NY 10940 C: 570­618­3066

Mimi Bieber 100 High Point Drive  Apt 609 H: 914­448­4848 mimibieber@gmail.com K907976 188
Secretary White Plains NY 10530 C: 914­500­3700

Robin Brown 21 Landing Drive 914­231­7880 RKB155@yahoo.com 4505972 188
Marketing Manager Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

Dave Buchyn H: 678­644­7143 dfbuchyn@live.com J921177 115
Wilton, NY 12831

Glenda Calkins H: 201­825­1936 glendabark@aol.com O396550 106*
Honorary Member C: 201­637­8488

Julie Cohan (Exec) 5 Silicon Drive H: (973) 568­486 jcohan11@aol.com O726569 140
Tournament Mgr Woodland Park NJ 07424

Jason Fuhrman 12 Robley St., Fl 2 H: 914­472­1919 jayshell49@optonline.net J298208 188
Vice President Yonkers, NY 10704.  C: 914­522­1756

Ron Gerard 3 Milford Drive  H: 914­948­0841 joanandrongerard@gmail. J839306 188*
Appellate Chairman White Plains, NY 10606 F: 914­948­7844
District Counsel

201 Heritage Way   
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Dennis Glazer 15 Kensington Rd, PH1 C: 914­450­4960 denniseglazer@gmail.com 5478499 188
Bronxville, NY 10708

Gerald Goodman 100 Old Palisade Road Apt. 3912 H:  201­346­5390redouble@webtv.net K436027 106*
Honorary Member Fort Lee NJ 07024

Marilynn Greenberg 1 Metzger Drive Unit 306  C: 973­454­4468 mgreenberg@riker.com 3635007 140*
Recorder West Orange NJ 07052 W: 973­451­8437

F: 973­451­8657

Arnie Kohn 35 Dawson Ln C: 732­216­5579 akohn71138@aol.com J676202 140
STaC Cordinator Monroe Township, NJ 08831­2660

Brett Kunin 8 Hickory Road brett54321@comcast.net L374785 140
Exec. Board West Orange, NJ 07052
First Alternate
District Director

Diana Lack 2493 Western Tpke. C: 518­424­8240 nydiana@mac.com 1881116 115
Duanesburg, NY 12056

Pat Linnemeyer 211 Lincoln St pateddy@hotmail.com 9297677 106
President  (Exec)

William Maine  37 Pembroke Drive  H: 845­473­1492 wmaine@aol.com 186
Treasurer  (Exec) Poughkeepsie NY 12603­4707 C: 845­475­4932

Carlos Muñoz (Exec) H: 914­949­0335 crm3@verizon.net K978946 188*
District Director White Plains, NY 10601   

Jack Parry 40 Old Overlook Rd C: 845 661 8346  Joparry40@gmail.com L186377 186
Poughkeepsie NY, 12603

Richard Podkowik 6 Alamoosook Road C: 239­410­4992 richard@playbridge.com 8371458 106

H: (973) 243­2366

H:  201­651­0208
Franklin Lakes, NJ  07417­1419 C:  551­427­6753

L592782 

5 Renaissance Square  #P3E



District 3 Board Members

Page 3

webmaster Highland Lakes, NJ 07422

Fred Shubert 7 Blueberry Lane C: 973­903­9713 fshubert335@gmail.com 8695024 106
GNT Coordinator Andover, NJ 07821

Jeffry Sternberg 97 Libery Street H: 845­794­1064 jeffjudy@hvc.rr.com J837818 236
Monticello, NY 12701

Sol Weinstein   1853 Central Park Ave  Apt 14M   H: 914 337 3773 sol.weinstein@acbl.org
ACBL Field Manager Yonkers NY 10710
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